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Weight Class: 105       Male

Division Strict Curl Name Resides Date

Open 40.5 kgs / 89.2 lbs Buck Ammons US-NC 5/2015

11 and under 25.0 kgs / 55.1 lbs Matthias Algarin US-MN 3/2012

12-13 30.0 kgs / 66.1 lbs Zach Williamson US-NE 6/2013

14-15 35.5 kgs / 78.2 lbs Buck Ammons US-NC 10/2014

16-17 40.5 kgs / 89.2 lbs Buck Ammons US-NC 5/2015

18-19 35.0 kgs / 77.1 lbs Rahul Sen India 7/2019

20-24 33.5 kgs / 73.8 lbs Rob Marcellino US-NJ 6/2010

40-44 29.0 kgs / 63.9 lbs Michael Kahan US-AZ 10/2011

45-49 31.0 kgs / 68.3 lbs Michael Kahan US-AZ 10/2012

50-54 30.0 kgs / 66.1 lbs Michael Kahan US-AZ 6/2016

Spec. Oly. 35.5 kgs / 78.2 lbs Buck Ammons US-NC 10/2014

Weight Class: 114       Male

Division Strict Curl Name Resides Date

Open 45.5 kgs / 100.3 lbs Gary Peterson US-WA 1/2015

11 and under 22.5 kgs / 49.6 lbs Dalton Fazio US-NC 3/2020

12-13 33.5 kgs / 73.8 lbs Ryan Henriques US-VA 11/2021

14-15 39.0 kgs / 85.9 lbs Marshall Cooper US-NC 10/2021

16-17 42.0 kgs / 92.5 lbs Buck Ammons US-NC 2/2017

18-19 41.0 kgs / 90.3 lbs Buck Ammons US-NC 2/2018

20-24 40.5 kgs / 89.2 lbs Rob Marcellino US-NJ 11/2010

40-44 45.5 kgs / 100.3 lbs Gary Peterson US-WA 1/2015

Weight Class: 123       Male

Division Strict Curl Name Resides Date

Open 54.0 kgs / 119.0 lbs Gary Teeter US-PA 11/2018

11 and under 29.5 kgs / 65.0 lbs Dalton Fazio US-NC 10/2020

12-13 35.5 kgs / 78.2 lbs Collin Henriques US-VA 6/2022

14-15 43.0 kgs / 94.7 lbs Adam Taylor US-MD 6/2022

16-17 47.5 kgs / 104.7 lbs Scott Groce US-AZ 6/2010

18-19 45.0 kgs / 99.2 lbs Buck Ammons US-NC 10/2018

20-24 48.0 kgs / 105.8 lbs Buck Ammons US-NC 8/2022

45-49 47.5 kgs / 104.7 lbs Eric Green US-IA 3/2012

50-54 54.0 kgs / 119.0 lbs Gary Teeter US-PA 11/2018

80+ 22.0 kgs / 48.5 lbs John Bazacas US-CA 4/2013
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Spec. Oly. 48.0 kgs / 105.8 lbs Buck Ammons US-NC 8/2022

Weight Class: 132       Male

Division Strict Curl Name Resides Date

Open 60.0 kgs / 132.2 lbs Alex Saretsky Canada 10/2016

11 and under 34.5 kgs / 76.0 lbs Easten Binckley US-NC 5/2021

12-13 43.5 kgs / 95.9 lbs Erik Thomas US-PA 9/2016

14-15 47.5 kgs / 104.7 lbs Bryce Atkerson US-AZ 6/2011

16-17 52.5 kgs / 115.7 lbs Wayne Owens US-MD 10/2020

18-19 52.0 kgs / 114.6 lbs Alik Alifkhanov Ukraine 11/2014

20-24 51.0 kgs / 112.4 lbs Buck Ammons US-NC 11/2020

35-39 40.0 kgs / 88.1 lbs Sheldon Duncan US-ME 6/2017

40-44 53.5 kgs / 117.9 lbs Sinath Sam US-DE 6/2011

45-49 49.5 kgs / 109.1 lbs George James US-MD 6/2022

50-54 57.5 kgs / 126.7 lbs Gary Teeter US-PA 5/2018

55-59 55.0 kgs / 121.2 lbs Gary Teeter US-PA 4/2022

60-64 48.0 kgs / 105.8 lbs Paul Gillott US-AZ 4/2018

65-69 47.5 kgs / 104.7 lbs Paul Gillott US-AZ 3/2019

75-79 35.0 kgs / 77.1 lbs Steve Smith US-FL 8/2010

Police/Fire/Mil 52.5 kgs / 115.7 lbs Gary Teeter US-PA 6/2022

Spec. Oly. 51.0 kgs / 112.4 lbs Buck Ammons US-NC 11/2020

Handicapped 32.5 kgs / 71.6 lbs Tyler Shannon US-NM 4/2016

Weight Class: 148       Male

Division Strict Curl Name Resides Date

Open 69.0 kgs / 152.1 lbs Alex Saretsky Canada 6/2022

11 and under 38.0 kgs / 83.7 lbs Easten Binckley US-NC 8/2021

12-13 47.5 kgs / 104.7 lbs Easten Binckley US-NC 6/2022

14-15 55.0 kgs / 121.2 lbs Erik Thomas US-PA 12/2017

16-17 56.6 kgs / 124.7 lbs Johnny Pareia US-AZ 8/2008

18-19 58.9 kgs / 129.8 lbs Nick Sischka US-AZ 8/2008

20-24 68.5 kgs / 151.0 lbs Corey McLaughlin US-PA 3/2019

35-39 62.5 kgs / 137.7 lbs Shane Frey Canada 2/2017

40-44 53.5 kgs / 117.9 lbs Jason Thomas US-PA 6/2015

45-49 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Steve Orseno US-MA 6/2022

50-54 60.0 kgs / 132.2 lbs Craig Curtis US-VA 4/2016

55-59 58.0 kgs / 127.8 lbs Gary Teeter US-PA 3/2022

60-64 52.5 kgs / 115.7 lbs Lee Luedeker US-AZ 3/2014

65-69 56.0 kgs / 123.4 lbs Lee Luedeker US-AZ 10/2015

70-74 48.0 kgs / 105.8 lbs Victor Shaffer US-PA 12/2019

Police/Fire/Mil 56.0 kgs / 123.4 lbs Lee Luedeker US-AZ 10/2015

Handicapped 28.0 kgs / 61.7 lbs Ryan Sweeney US-ID 10/2020

Weight Class: 165       Male

Division Strict Curl Name Resides Date

Open 75.0 kgs / 165.3 lbs Bryan Ruskin US-VA 12/2021

11 and under 23.5 kgs / 51.8 lbs Davis Lee US-PA 6/2013

12-13 47.0 kgs / 103.6 lbs Easten Binkley US-NC 8/2022

14-15 62.0 kgs / 136.6 lbs Connor Atwater US-CT 2/2021

16-17 66.0 kgs / 145.5 lbs Ethen Binkley US-NC 8/2022
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18-19 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs William Willis US-NC 9/2012

20-24 70.5 kgs / 155.4 lbs Corey McLaughlin US-PA 8/2020

35-39 75.0 kgs / 165.3 lbs Bryan Ruskin US-VA 12/2021

40-44 63.5 kgs / 139.9 lbs Steve Orseno US-MA 11/2019

45-49 66.0 kgs / 145.5 lbs Steve Orseno US-MA 4/2021

50-54 68.0 kgs / 149.9 lbs John Self US-VA 7/2021

55-59 69.5 kgs / 153.2 lbs Gary Kessler US-VA 11/2019

60-64 53.5 kgs / 117.9 lbs Ray Barber US-NY 6/2018

65-69 52.5 kgs / 115.7 lbs Lee Luedeker US-AZ 6/2016

70-74 65.5 kgs / 144.4 lbs Herbert Blowe US-VA 10/2014

75-79 43.5 kgs / 95.9 lbs Brian Brindle US-VA 10/2021

80+ 37.5 kgs / 82.6 lbs Gerald Lindas US-WI 10/2016

Police/Fire/Mil 68.5 kgs / 151.0 lbs Nasir Nantambu US-NC 5/2014

Spec. Oly. 25.5 kgs / 56.2 lbs Jeff Johnson US-CT 6/2018

Weight Class: 181       Male

Division Strict Curl Name Resides Date

Open 83.5 kgs / 184.0 lbs Data Sanaia Georgia 7/2011

12-13 45.0 kgs / 99.2 lbs Owen Whisenant US-VA 6/2014

14-15 59.0 kgs / 130.0 lbs Evan Russo US-CT 9/2020

16-17 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Christian Russo US-CT 10/2020

18-19 68.0 kgs / 149.9 lbs Christopher Puig US-FL 4/2022

20-24 73.0 kgs / 160.9 lbs Tim Earl US-AZ 4/2016

35-39 79.5 kgs / 175.2 lbs Bryan Ruskin US-VA 4/2022

40-44 74.0 kgs / 163.1 lbs Pat Douglas US-NE 2/2020

45-49 74.5 kgs / 164.2 lbs Pat Douglas US-NE 10/2021

50-54 69.5 kgs / 153.2 lbs Gary Kessler US-VA 10/2017

55-59 68.5 kgs / 151.0 lbs Gary Kessler US-VA 4/2021

60-64 63.5 kgs / 139.9 lbs Rick Staab US-MI 10/2008

65-69 58.0 kgs / 127.8 lbs Billy Ray Powell US-AZ 10/2021

70-74 58.0 kgs / 127.8 lbs Larry Eastman US-PA 6/2022

75-79 47.5 kgs / 104.7 lbs Thomas Hart US-VT 6/2021

80+ 30.0 kgs / 66.1 lbs Dana Brigham US-FL 6/2019

Police/Fire/Mil 68.5 kgs / 151.0 lbs Adam Rosario US-NY 5/2010

Spec. Oly. 40.0 kgs / 88.1 lbs Chase Stewart US-NY 10/2012

Weight Class: 198       Male

Division Strict Curl Name Resides Date

Open 86.5 kgs / 190.6 lbs John Cooper US-VA 6/2022

11 and under 30.0 kgs / 66.1 lbs Tyler May US-VA 9/2012

12-13 50.5 kgs / 111.3 lbs Owen Whisenant US-VA 10/2014

14-15 67.5 kgs / 148.8 lbs Evan Russo US-CT 2/2021

16-17 68.5 kgs / 151.0 lbs Nick DiDomizio US-CT 2/2021

18-19 68.5 kgs / 151.0 lbs Anthony Sannella US-NY 11/2012

20-24 75.0 kgs / 165.3 lbs Duncan Warner US-AL 11/2018

35-39 80.5 kgs / 177.4 lbs Tyler Travis US-VA 12/2021

40-44 81.5 kgs / 179.6 lbs John Cooper US-NC 5/2019

45-49 86.5 kgs / 190.6 lbs John Cooper US-VA 6/2022

50-54 84.5 kgs / 186.2 lbs Ray Jones US-VA 4/2021

55-59 85.5 kgs / 188.4 lbs Ray Jones US-VA 4/2022
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60-64 59.0 kgs / 130.0 lbs Jim Gawronski US-CT 6/2021

65-69 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs George Roy US-VT 2/2020

70-74 64.0 kgs / 141.0 lbs George Roy US-VT 2/2021

75-79 57.0 kgs / 125.6 lbs Terry Margolis US-PA 11/2019

80+ 47.5 kgs / 104.7 lbs Terry Margolis US-PA 4/2022

Police/Fire/Mil 81.0 kgs / 178.5 lbs Sergei Didovik Ukraine 7/2011

Spec. Oly. 38.5 kgs / 84.8 lbs Kos Jackson US-NC 4/2008

Handicapped 48.5 kgs / 106.9 lbs Stephen Peterson US-FL 8/2016

Weight Class: 220       Male

Division Strict Curl Name Resides Date

Open 86.5 kgs / 190.6 lbs Maximillian Zart US-OH 10/2017

12-13 45.5 kgs / 100.3 lbs Joey Volpe US-CT 3/2018

14-15 64.5 kgs / 142.1 lbs Athan Parker US-OH 6/2021

16-17 70.0 kgs / 154.3 lbs Cameron LaForge US-MA 6/2012

18-19 77.5 kgs / 170.8 lbs Garrison Cobb US-AZ 3/2015

20-24 80.0 kgs / 176.3 lbs Garrison Cobb US-AZ 4/2016

35-39 84.0 kgs / 185.1 lbs Bruce Knox US-MD 10/2021

40-44 80.5 kgs / 177.4 lbs John Cooper US-NC 8/2019

45-49 84.0 kgs / 185.1 lbs John Cooper US-NC 11/2021

50-54 75.5 kgs / 166.4 lbs Jeffrey Madden US-MA 5/2010

55-59 73.0 kgs / 160.9 lbs Ken Mattson US-MA 6/2012

60-64 68.5 kgs / 151.0 lbs Howie Chaves US-WA 10/2012

65-69 70.0 kgs / 154.3 lbs Billy Ray Powell US-AZ 4/2021

70-74 60.0 kgs / 132.2 lbs Bob Ward US-TX 4/2008

75-79 56.0 kgs / 123.4 lbs Thomas Hart US-VT 3/2018

80+ 36.5 kgs / 80.4 lbs Bob Vastine US-DC 1/2018

Police/Fire/Mil 77.5 kgs / 170.8 lbs Jeremey Meyer US-NE 6/2013

Spec. Oly. 29.4 kgs / 64.8 lbs Ben Stavish US-NC 12/2008

Weight Class: 242       Male

Division Strict Curl Name Resides Date

Open 92.5 kgs / 203.9 lbs Maximillian Zart US-OH 6/2018

12-13 40.0 kgs / 88.1 lbs Brayden Phillips US-NY 3/2020

14-15 60.0 kgs / 132.2 lbs Daniel Hall US-VA 11/2020

16-17 70.0 kgs / 154.3 lbs David DeGuzman US-MD 3/2021

18-19 59.5 kgs / 131.1 lbs Josh Winterrowd US-MT 10/2009

20-24 83.0 kgs / 182.9 lbs Michael Oliver US-NC 6/2022

35-39 85.0 kgs / 187.3 lbs John Franks US-PA 10/2011

40-44 75.0 kgs / 165.3 lbs John Mays US-VA 6/2012

45-49 85.5 kgs / 188.4 lbs John Cooper US-NC 10/2021

50-54 74.0 kgs / 163.1 lbs George Basnett US-NC 5/2022

55-59 73.0 kgs / 160.9 lbs Tony Huffman US-VA 10/2020

60-64 70.0 kgs / 154.3 lbs Glen Tenove US-CA 6/2017

65-69 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Carl Inman US-NC 9/2019

70-74 55.5 kgs / 122.3 lbs Sam Jaffe US-OH 6/2022

75-79 54.0 kgs / 119.0 lbs Jack Walters US-CA 3/2014

Police/Fire/Mil 77.0 kgs / 169.7 lbs Sean Gallagher US-VA 6/2022

Spec. Oly. 42.5 kgs / 93.6 lbs Ben Stavish US-NC 11/2009

Handicapped 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Jerry Perdue US-FL 7/2022
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Weight Class: 275       Male

Division Strict Curl Name Resides Date

Open 93.0 kgs / 205.0 lbs Giorgio Karallas US-IN 10/2021

11 and under 22.6 kgs / 49.8 lbs Derrick McGarvey US-OH 9/2008

14-15 59.0 kgs / 130.0 lbs Daniel Hall US-VA 10/2020

16-17 68.5 kgs / 151.0 lbs Joey Volpe US-CT 2/2021

18-19 66.0 kgs / 145.5 lbs Vincent Sharp US-VA 12/2020

20-24 81.5 kgs / 179.6 lbs Giorgio Karallas Greece 3/2018

35-39 84.5 kgs / 186.2 lbs Chris Pitts US-NC 11/2021

40-44 76.0 kgs / 167.5 lbs Kelly McKenzie US-AZ 3/2019

45-49 77.0 kgs / 169.7 lbs Chad Weeden US-NY 6/2021

50-54 77.5 kgs / 170.8 lbs Chris Fry US-VA 4/2022

55-59 76.0 kgs / 167.5 lbs Glen Tenove US-CA 3/2015

60-64 74.0 kgs / 163.1 lbs Stephen Kozlowski US-VA 7/2022

65-69 63.5 kgs / 139.9 lbs Tim McKeever US-AZ 10/2012

70-74 56.5 kgs / 124.5 lbs William Farrell US-OK 10/2015

75-79 45.0 kgs / 99.2 lbs Gene Lawrence US-AZ 3/2015

Police/Fire/Mil 80.5 kgs / 177.4 lbs Clint Bartolic US-OH 11/2010

Weight Class: 308       Male

Division Strict Curl Name Resides Date

Open 91.0 kgs / 200.6 lbs Giorgio Karallas US-IN 6/2022

14-15 60.5 kgs / 133.3 lbs Michael Doherty US-NC 11/2010

16-17 68.2 kgs / 150.3 lbs Skyler Yoder US-NE 6/2017

18-19 70.7 kgs / 155.8 lbs Skyler Yoder US-NE 6/2018

20-24 78.5 kgs / 173.0 lbs Cameron Wharram Canada 6/2012

35-39 83.0 kgs / 182.9 lbs Brandon Hall US-AZ 3/2015

40-44 78.0 kgs / 171.9 lbs Richard Vincent US-NE 11/2010

45-49 78.5 kgs / 173.0 lbs DJ Stinson US-VA 4/2021

50-54 78.5 kgs / 173.0 lbs Chris Fry US-VA 4/2022

55-59 76.0 kgs / 167.5 lbs Glen Tenove US-CA 5/2015

60-64 75.0 kgs / 165.3 lbs Glen Tenove US-CA 4/2016

65-69 67.5 kgs / 148.8 lbs Bill Schmepf US-MD 10/2021

70-74 50.0 kgs / 110.2 lbs Gene Lawrence US-AZ 10/2010

75-79 38.5 kgs / 84.8 lbs Vaughn Maldfeld US-NY 6/2016

Police/Fire/Mil 78.5 kgs / 173.0 lbs DJ Stinson US-VA 4/2021

Weight Class: SHW       Male

Division Strict Curl Name Resides Date

Open 91.0 kgs / 200.6 lbs Wyatt Lozano US-NY 10/2020

16-17 50.0 kgs / 110.2 lbs Joe Garza US-NC 10/2015

18-19 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Sean Cangiano US-CT 2/2021

20-24 82.0 kgs / 180.7 lbs Antonio Collins US-PA 4/2021

35-39 82.5 kgs / 181.8 lbs Brandon Hall US-AZ 6/2013

40-44 82.5 kgs / 181.8 lbs Kevin Ward US-VA 11/2020

45-49 78.0 kgs / 171.9 lbs DJ Stinson US-VA 3/2021

50-54 77.5 kgs / 170.8 lbs Baron Dixon US-VA 4/2019

55-59 75.5 kgs / 166.4 lbs Glen Tenove US-CA 4/2013

60-64 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Jack Griffin US-TX 11/2009
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65-69 47.0 kgs / 103.6 lbs Ray Wile US-PA 6/2021

70-74 35.0 kgs / 77.1 lbs Charles Hellickson US-IA 6/2013

Police/Fire/Mil 78.0 kgs / 171.9 lbs DJ Stinson US-VA 3/2021
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